

<

SLP(C)No. 23818 OF 2004
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP(C) 5916/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The complaint of the petitioner in this petition is that the High Court had directed the respondent-Board to take action against the officers concerned and pursuant to the same the inquiry was conducted and three officers have been found guilty. Out of three officers, only one challenged the action taken against him and there is an interim order. While others have not challenged and no further action has been taken against those officers.

Shri R.S. Suri, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he will inquire and submit the actual position in regard to the action taken against these officers. Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER