

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP No. 5916/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that punishment imposed upon the delinquent officers S/Shri BPS Jain and Sushil Kumar Goel.....

Issue notice.

Court Master

(MEERA HEMANT)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER