

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr S.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr A.P.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, for
filing application for substituted service. List again on
15.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj