

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP(C) No.5916/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. A.P.S. Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihai,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan and Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up the matter on 16th December, 2008. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the newly impleaded respondents intimating them about the aforesaid date.

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned counsel also states that the Delhi Jal Board shall also intimate the newly impleaded respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT