

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP No. 5916/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P.S.Rawat, Adv. for  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Pursuant to the intimation given by the learned counsel for  
the petitioner, respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are personally present in Court.

As prayed for by them, put up after four weeks so as to enable  
them to engage a counsel.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master