

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP No.5916/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Ms. Nusrat Khan, Adv. for

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Mr. BPS Jain &

Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Goel Mr. Sushant Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

By way of last indulgence, as has been prayed for by Mr. A.V.
Balan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. BPS Jain and Mr.
S.K. Goel, let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master