

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP No.5916/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Z. Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Ch.Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and  
perused the relevant material.We do not find any legal and valid ground for  
interference. The special leave petition is dismissed.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master